AMD Xilinx - XCV100-4PQ240I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Product Obsolete/Under Obsolescence
Virtex Device/Package Combinations and Maximum I/O
Virtex Ordering Information
Table  3:  Virtex Family Maximum User I/O by Device/Package (Excluding Dedicated Clock Pins)
Package XCV50 XCV100 XCV150 XCV200 XCV300 XCV400 XCV600 XCV800 XCV1000
CS144 94 94
TQ144 98 98
PQ240 166 166 166 166 166
HQ240 166 166 166
BG256 180 180 180 180
BG352 260 260 260
BG432 316 316 316 316
BG560 404 404 404 404
FG256 176 176 176 176
FG456 260 284 312
FG676 404 444 444
FG680 512 512 512
Figure 1:  Virtex Ordering Information
XCV300 -6 PQ 240 CExample:
Temperature Range
C = Commercial (TJ = 0°C to +85°C)
I = Industrial (TJ = –40°C to +100°C)
Number of Pins
Device Type
Speed Grade
-4
-5
-6 Package Type
BG = Ball Grid Array
FG = Fine-pitch Ball Grid Array
PQ = Plastic Quad Flat Pack
HQ = High Heat Dissipation QFP
TQ = Thin Quad Flat Pack
CS = Chip-scale Package
DS003-1 (v4.0) March 1, 2013 www.xilinx.com Module 1 of 4
Product Specification 1-800-255-7778 3
Product Obsolete/Under Obsolescence
Architectural Description
Virtex Array
The Virtex user-programmable gate array, shown in
Figure 1, comprises two major configurable elements: con-
figurable logic blocks (CLBs) and input/output blocks
(IOBs).
• CLBs provide the functional elements for constructing
logic
• IOBs provide the interface between the package pins
and the CLBs
CLBs interconnect through a general routing matrix (GRM).
The GRM comprises an array of routing switches located at
the intersections of horizontal and vertical routing channels.
Each CLB nests into a VersaBlock™ that also provides local
routing resources to connect the CLB to the GRM.
The VersaRing™ I/O interface provides additional routing
resources around the periphery of the device. This routing
improves I/O routability and facilitates pin locking.
The Virtex architecture also includes the following circuits
that connect to the GRM.
• Dedicated block memories of 4096 bits each
• Clock DLLs for clock-distribution delay compensation
and clock domain control
• 3-State buffers (BUFTs) associated with each CLB that
drive dedicated segmentable horizontal routing
resources
Values stored in static memory cells control the configurable
logic elements and interconnect resources. These values
load into the memory cells on power-up, and can reload if
necessary to change the function of the device.
Input/Output Block
The Virtex IOB, Figure 2, features SelectIO™ inputs and
outputs that support a wide variety of I/O signalling stan-
dards, see Table 1.
The three IOB storage elements function either as edge-trig-
gered D-type flip-flops or as level sensitive latches. Each
IOB has a clock signal (CLK) shared by the three flip-flops
and independent clock enable signals for each flip-flop.
In addition to the CLK and CE control signals, the three